
Ranking Nation Team
Penalties

Total Weight
(g)

Best Weight
of Pair (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Pair
Penalties

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

Croatia

Moldova

Belgium

Czech Republic

Ukraine

Austria

England

Romania

Lithuania

Slovenia

Kazakhstan

Poland

Germany

11

11

13

13

15

15

16

16

17

17

19

20

22

443.550

339.080

263.000

261.980

301.650

184.590

254.020

223.290

204.160

196.100

196.570

168.320

175.430

224.750

145.270

147.780

129.300

236.110

98.420

165.360

137.630

96.460

98.610

93.240

88.320

136.580

16.890

16.390

19.350

11.530

14.370

13.550

10.760

22.730

13.100

13.110

12.750

14.650

12.200

64

46

36

44

40

31

42

30

34

29

31

25

32

9 - 1 - 1

7 - 2 - 2

1 - 9 - 3

2 - 3 - 8

7 - 1 - 7

6 - 4 - 5

5 - 2 - 9

2 - 9 - 5

3 - 8 - 6

10 - 4 - 3

4 - 6 - 9

11 - 5 - 4

1 - 11 - 10

Date 07-09-2024
Weighing 9Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:18:23

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Nation Team
Penalties

Total Weight
(g)

Best Weight
of Pair (g)

Big Fish
(g)

Total Fish
(Nr.)

Pair
Penalties

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Portugal

Georgia

Latvia

Hungary

Slovakia

France

Italy

Scotland

South Africa

Montenegro

United States of America

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Spain

Bulgaria

Israel

Netherlands

Greece

23

24

25

26

26

26

28

29

29

29

31

31

33,5

36

37,5

39,5

41,5

106.500

112.000

95.150

146.320

108.160

91.700

130.770

112.040

104.790

85.870

117.490

114.440

64.410

54.190

27.190

40.250

21.360

50.020

43.910

52.680

106.410

59.410

52.000

97.370

94.830

68.230

47.230

84.900

96.260

53.200

36.850

20.260

40.250

14.520

15.020

11.540

13.840

10.670

15.810

12.200

11.000

7.340

16.420

9.770

11.430

10.530

12.040

9.630

8.210

9.890

6.840

15

16

13

29

15

13

24

21

13

15

20

18

11

8

5

7

4

8 - 11 - 4

9 - 8 - 7

8 - 15 - 2

11 - 3 - 12

6 - 14 - 6

12 - 6 - 8

3 - 13 - 12

13 - 15 - 1

4 - 12 - 13

12 - 7 - 10

10 - 7 - 14

13 - 5 - 13

5 - 14 - 14,5

15 - 10 - 11

14,5 - 12 - 11

14,5 - 10 - 15

14 - 13 - 14,5

Time
15:18:23

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Delferriere Sebastien
Jeunieaux Vincent
Sinca Dragos
Zait Virgil
Salvatore Emanuele
Scutti Gilberto
Mc Williams Jordan
Wessels Willem
Mansford Wayne
Palmer Karl
Ježík Richard
Žab ík ubomír
Boicu Ion

evcenco Alexandru
Gonvera Francisco
Oliveira Nelson
Mandi  Dino
Milkovi  Ivan
Baranja Goran
Cener Štefan
Heged s Csaba
Török Lajos
Boiteux  Sylvain
Froudiere  Baptiste
Agati  Zdravko
Agati  Ivan
Evrypidis Marnasidis
Stamatis Kourtesis
Dimitrov Krasimir
Lyubenov Veselin

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Belgium

Romania

Italy

South Africa

England

Slovakia

Moldova

Portugal

Croatia

Slovenia

Hungary

France

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Greece

Bulgaria

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

147.780

137.630

97.370

68.230

66.700

59.410

58.940

29.270

28.940

27.520

24.580

16.760

12.150

6.840

0

19.350

22.730

11.000

16.420

9.730

15.810

16.390

15.020

16.890

8.700

7.780

12.200

6.430

6.840

0

13

16

17

6

11

5

5

3

2

4

5

2

2

1

0

11

13

8

4

1

6

10

14

5

15

7

3

2

12

9

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:13:25

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14,5

14,5

Abiti Argjent
Pleli Vedran
Svoboda  Oldrich Jr
Tyc Jindrich
Norvilas Viktoras
Karbauskas Lauras
Bragin Vladislav
Skurydin Sergey
Arroyo Angel
Arroyo Sergio
Hirschbauer Thomas
Mitteregger  Manuel
Bradarskyi Oleksandr
Pleskot Vadym
Grušs Jozs

e epurenko Vit lijs
Abaiadze Levan
Sikharulidze Levan
Marton Zoltan
Samok Norbert
Sobolewski Jaros aw
Tomaniak Krzysztof
Jovanovi  Filip
Radonji  Miloš
Elverstone Ian
Stewart Peter
Fainrman Vladimir
Zlatkin Vadim
Paus Roy
Roeleveld Maik

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Germany

Czech Republic

Lithuania

Kazakhstan

Spain

Austria

Ukraine

Latvia

Georgia

United States of America

Poland

Montenegro

Scotland

Israel

Netherlands

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14,5

14,5

136.580

108.410

96.460

93.240

53.200

49.790

37.220

36.380

34.730

30.520

28.970

19.770

5.700

0

0

12.200

10.110

13.100

12.750

12.040

6.870

12.320

13.840

11.540

7.940

8.160

5.640

5.700

0

0

25

17

16

14

10

10

4

4

4

6

5

5

1

0

0

30

24

25

21

28

27

22

17

16

26

20

29

23

18

19

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:13:26

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Belan i  Mislav
Novosel Denis
Tihon Igor
Andrianov Andrei
Andreev  Sergey
Pohunek Martin
Horvat Rok
Jur evi  Dražen
Bul  Andrzej
Malinski Mateusz
Carrico  Kevin
Charrais  Julien
Da evi  Stevan
Dragni  Milan
Aleksidze David
Sadunishvili  Nodar
Constantinescu Daniel
Vizitiu Florin
Eerland Ricardo
Eshuis Henri
Carvalho Leonardo
Pereira Nuno
Makhlin Olesksii
Irutkin Vladzislav
Charalampos Pappas
Efthimios Tataridis
Benitez Christian
Sánchez Pedro
Milašs Ri ards
Antrops  Raivo

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Croatia

Moldova

Czech Republic

Slovenia

Poland

France

Montenegro

Georgia

Romania

Netherlands

Portugal

Israel

Greece

Spain

Latvia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

224.750

145.270

129.300

98.610

88.320

52.000

47.230

43.910

42.920

40.250

27.210

20.260

14.520

11.210

6.090

10.330

12.820

11.530

13.110

14.650

11.510

9.770

9.540

10.710

9.890

8.360

8.210

5.760

11.210

6.090

35

22

21

13

12

8

7

6

7

7

5

4

3

1

1

14

1

15

4

5

12

3

6

10

13

8

7

2

9

11

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:13:27

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Patsera Ihor
Suzdaltsev Vladyslav
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kevin
Banka Pál  Zoltán
Medgyesi Zsolt
Barucic Alem
Otter Benjamin
Baši   Petar
Žulj   Josip
Fedorovich Denis
Sukhorukov Maxim
Burza Henryk
Lehrer Sean
Puzinauskas Gintaras
Misiukevi ius Paulius
Oloier Ioan
Oloier Mihai
Petrov Petar Iovchev
Yordanov Ivan
Düring Julian
Petsch Jochen
Hough Desmond
Pelser Dean
Cestari Cristian
Trentini Thomas
Caltík  Miroslav
Okoli ani Mártin
Finlay  Keith
McConnell  Kevin

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Ukraine

England

Hungary

Austria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Kazakhstan

United States of America

Lithuania

Belgium

Bulgaria

Germany

South Africa

Italy

Slovakia

Scotland

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

236.110

165.360

106.410

98.420

96.260

90.630

84.900

68.780

63.730

36.850

26.880

26.830

26.740

14.700

11.510

14.370

10.760

10.670

13.550

10.530

11.190

11.430

11.050

8.610

9.630

7.090

10.570

10.930

6.380

4.650

32

28

20

17

14

13

13

12

13

5

5

4

5

3

3

17

19

21

22

23

26

20

18

30

16

24

25

27

28

29

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:13:28

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Graham John
Kirkhope  Alister
Batars Aleksandrs
Ibatu ins I ja
Gress Francois
Stratsaert Sean
Szymczak Rafa
Nowicki Piotr
Costache Claudiu
Banu Daniel
Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Sak Vitalii
Puhach Oleksii
Dušak  Patrik
Dušak  Pavel
Abdullayev Rustam
Seraly Maksat
Etzel Steffen
Lilienweiß Daniel
Lukmanov  Victor
Lukmanov  Vladimir
Bonisoli  Matteo
Randi Luca
Munjakovi  Aladin
Miljkovi  Dino
Aciu Mihai
Bucur Bogdan
Coesel Tobias
Fles Jean Pierre

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Scotland

Latvia

Belgium

Poland

Romania

Lithuania

Ukraine

Czech Republic

Kazakhstan

Germany

Israel

Italy

Bosnia and Herzegovina

United States of America

Netherlands

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

94.830

52.680

51.490

51.030

42.740

38.920

28.320

24.270

12.700

11.970

6.930

6.660

6.030

2.070

0

7.340

10.340

8.990

11.210

10.690

8.450

11.620

4.870

4.530

7.090

6.930

4.140

3.380

2.070

0

17

8

10

8

7

6

4

6

4

2

1

2

2

1

0

4

3

1

10

5

11

9

8

7

6

12

15

14

13

2

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:13:29

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14,5

14,5

Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Golovanic Ivan
Ropot Renad
Gorše Žiga
Verbanec Jernej
Francisco António
Nunes Carlos
Mitteregger Patrick
Regeb  Andreas
Žipaj  Slavomír
D c Štefan
Kartvelishvili  Giorgi
Tcheishvili Temuri
Lafrange Jonathanne
Meier Vivien
Pitcher Karl
Hull Jermaine
Kojaševi  Mladen
Tomaševi  Perko
Atanasov Pavel
Drumev Dimitar
Apró János
Kiss Hugó
Hopley Johan
Labuschagne Casper
Xristos Mitrou
Dimitrios Karras
M. Casablanca Pedro
Paredes Luis

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Croatia

Moldova

Slovenia

Portugal

Austria

Slovakia

Georgia

France

England

Montenegro

Bulgaria

Hungary

South Africa

Greece

Spain

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14,5

14,5

189.860

134.870

69.970

50.020

36.380

34.050

33.360

22.940

21.960

18.870

17.340

15.330

9.730

0

0

14.440

12.490

9.550

9.560

12.970

7.050

7.360

10.780

8.480

7.400

7.920

4.840

4.450

0

0

27

19

12

7

4

7

6

3

3

3

3

4

3

0

0

28

21

22

27

16

18

30

24

26

19

25

29

17

20

23

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:13:31

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Sector
Penalties

Sub sector
Penalties

Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.) Sector Zone

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Patsera I. - Suzdaltsev V.

Banaj D. - Jakop evi  H.

Delferriere S. - Jeunieaux V.

Belan i  M. - Novosel D.

Abiti A. - Pleli V.

Graham J. - Kirkhope  A.

Bartlett M. - Hewitt K.

Sinca D. - Zait V.

Golovanic I. - Ropot R.

Tihon I. - Andrianov A.

Svoboda  O. - Tyc J.

2

3

1

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

Ukraine

Croatia

Belgium

Croatia

Germany

Scotland

England

Romania

Moldova

Moldova

Czech Republic

1

1

1

2

2

2

3

3

3

4

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

236.110

189.860

147.780

224.750

136.580

94.830

165.360

137.630

134.870

145.270

108.410

14.370

14.440

19.350

10.330

12.200

7.340

10.760

22.730

12.490

12.820

10.110

32

27

13

35

25

17

28

16

19

22

17

2

13

11

14

15

4

4

13

6

1

9

2

2

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

B

C

A

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

Date 07-09-2024
Weighing 9Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:15:40

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed

Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Sector
Penalties

Sub sector
Penalties

Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.) Sector Zone

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Batars A. - Ibatu ins I.

Andreev  S. - Pohunek M.

Salvatore E. - Scutti G.

Gorše Ž. - Verbanec J.

Banka Pál  Z. - Medgyesi Z.

Norvilas V. - Pocius E.
Norvilas V. - Karbauskas L.

Gress F. - Stratsaert S.

Horvat R. - Jur evi  D.

Bragin V. - Skurydin S.

Bia ek W. - Nowicki P.
Szymczak R. - Nowicki P.

Barucic A. - Otter B.

Mc Williams J. - Wessels W.

Francisco A. - Nunes C.

Baši   P. - Žulj   J.

Mansford W. - Palmer K.

Costache C. - Matea A.
Costache C. - Banu D.

Bul  A. - Malinski M.

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

Latvia

Czech Republic

Italy

Slovenia

Hungary

Lithuania

Belgium

Slovenia

Kazakhstan

Poland

Austria

South Africa

Portugal

Bosnia and Herzegovina

England

Romania

Poland

4

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

9

9

9

10

2

3

3

3

3

3

3

4

4

4

4

4

4

5

5

5

5

52.680

129.300

97.370

69.970

106.410

96.460

51.490

98.610

93.240

51.030

98.420

68.230

50.020

96.260

66.700

42.740

88.320

10.340

11.530

11.000

9.550

10.670

13.100

8.990

13.110

12.750

11.210

13.550

16.420

9.560

10.530

9.730

10.690

14.650

8

21

17

12

20

16

10

13

14

8

17

6

7

14

11

7

12

3

15

8

7

6

10

1

4

6

10

7

4

12

8

1

5

5

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

2

1

1

1

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

Time
15:15:41

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Sector
Penalties

Sub sector
Penalties

Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.) Sector Zone

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Arroyo A. - Arroyo S.

Mitteregger P. - Regeb  A.

Fedorovich D. - Sukhorukov M.

Ježík R. - Žab ík .

Ki as R. - Sabonis D.

Carrico  K. - Charrais  J.

Hirschbauer T. - Mitteregger  M.

Dobiš J. - D c Š.
Žipaj  S. - D c Š.

Burza H. - Lehrer S.

Boicu I. - evcenco A.

Kartvelishvili  G. - Tcheishvili T.

Da evi  S. - Dragni  M.

Bradarskyi O. - Pleskot V.

Tarhonskyi D. - Puhach O.
Sak V. - Puhach O.
Grigaitis D. - Misiukevi ius P.
Puzinauskas G. - Misiukevi ius P.
Grušs J. - Rancãns S.
Grušs J. - e epurenko V.

Dušak  P. - Dušak  P.

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

Spain

Austria

Kazakhstan

Slovakia

Lithuania

France

Austria

Slovakia

United States of America

Moldova

Georgia

Montenegro

Ukraine

Ukraine

Lithuania

Latvia

Czech Republic

10

10

11

11

11

12

12

12

13

13

13

14

14

14

15

15

15

5

5

6

6

6

6

6

6

7

7

7

7

7

7

8

8

8

53.200

36.380

90.630

59.410

38.920

52.000

49.790

34.050

84.900

58.940

33.360

47.230

37.220

28.320

68.780

36.380

24.270

12.040

12.970

11.190

15.810

8.450

11.510

6.870

7.050

11.430

16.390

7.360

9.770

12.320

11.620

11.050

13.840

4.870

10

4

13

5

6

8

10

7

13

5

6

7

4

4

12

4

6

13

1

11

6

11

12

12

3

5

10

15

3

7

9

3

2

8

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

2

1

2

1

2

2

1

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

Time
15:15:41

President of Jury
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Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Sector
Penalties

Sub sector
Penalties

Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.) Sector Zone

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Razmadze N. - Sadunishvili  N.
Aleksidze D. - Sadunishvili  N.

Gonvera F. - Oliveira N.

Brenier  N. - Potiquet  F.
Lafrange J. - Meier V.

Oloier I. - Oloier M.

Abaiadze L. - Sikharulidze L.

Pitcher K. - Viney J.
Pitcher K. - Hull J.
Chivu A. - Vizitiu F.
Constantinescu D. - Vizitiu F.

Mandi  D. - Milkovi  I.

Abdullayev R. - Shamuzov R.
Abdullayev R. - Seraly M.

Eerland R. - Eshuis H.

Marton Z. - Samok N.
Smith T. - Samok N.
Marton Z. - Samok N.
Brajovi  M. - Tomaševi  P.
Kojaševi  M. - Tomaševi  P.

Petrov P. - Yordanov I.

ernigoj M. - Gartnar G.
Baranja G. - Cener Š.

Etzel S. - Lilienweiß D.

Sobolewski J. - Tomaniak K.

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

1

Georgia

Portugal

France

Belgium

Georgia

England

Romania

Croatia

Kazakhstan

Netherlands

United States of America

Montenegro

Bulgaria

Slovenia

Germany

Poland

16

16

16

17

17

17

18

18

18

19

19

19

20

20

20

21

8

8

8

9

9

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

10

10

11

43.910

29.270

22.940

63.730

34.730

21.960

42.920

28.940

12.700

40.250

30.520

18.870

36.850

27.520

11.970

28.970

9.540

15.020

10.780

8.610

11.540

8.480

10.710

16.890

4.530

9.890

7.940

7.400

9.630

8.700

7.090

8.160

6

3

3

13

4

3

7

2

4

7

6

3

5

4

2

5

6

14

9

15

1

11

10

5

7

13

11

4

1

15

6

5

1

1

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

2

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

A

Time
15:15:42

President of Jury
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Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Sector
Penalties

Sub sector
Penalties

Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.) Sector Zone

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

Carvalho L. - Pereira N.

Atanasov P. - Kostadinov M.
Atanasov P. - Drumev D.

Düring J. - Petsch J.

Heged s C. - Kovács G.
Heged s C. - Török L.

Lukmanov  V. - Lukmanov  V.

Hough D. - Shameer K.
Hough D. - Pelser D.

Jovanovi  F. - Radonji  M.

Apró J. - Kiss H.

Curbatov S. - Irutkin V.
Makhlin O. - Irutkin V.

Boiteux  S. - Froudiere  B.

Bonisoli  M. - Randi L.

Cestari C. - Trentini T.

Agati  Z. - Agati  I.

Hopley J. - Labuschagne C.

Charalampos P. - Efthimios T.

Munjakovi  A. - Miljkovi  D.

Elverstone I. - Stewart P.

2

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

1

3

2

3

1

Portugal

Bulgaria

Germany

Hungary

Israel

South Africa

Montenegro

Hungary

Israel

France

Italy

Italy

Bosnia and Herzegovina

South Africa

Greece

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Scotland

21

21

22

22

22

23

23

23

24

24

24

25

25

25

26

26

26

11

11

11

11

11

12

12

12

12

12

12

13

13

13

13

13

13

27.210

17.340

26.880

24.580

6.930

26.830

19.770

15.330

20.260

16.760

6.660

26.740

12.150

9.730

14.520

6.030

5.700

8.360

7.920

7.090

7.780

6.930

10.570

5.640

4.840

8.210

12.200

4.140

10.930

6.430

4.450

5.760

3.380

5.700

5

3

5

5

1

4

5

4

4

2

2

5

2

3

3

2

1

8

10

9

7

12

10

14

14

7

3

15

12

2

2

2

14

8

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

2

B

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

A

C

B

C

A

Time
15:15:43
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Ranking Angler Pair
N.

Nation Sector
Penalties

Sub sector
Penalties

Weight
(g)

Big Fish
(g)

Fish N. Peg
(Nr.) Sector Zone

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

Caltík  M. - Okoli ani M.

Iakovos D. - Stamatis K.
Evrypidis M. - Stamatis K.

Aciu M. - Bucur B.

Benitez C. - Martín J.
Benitez C. - Sánchez P.

M. Casablanca P. - Paredes L.

Xristos E. - Xristos M.
Xristos E. - Dimitrios K.
Xristos M. - Dimitrios K.

Paus R. - Roeleveld M.

Fainrman V. - Khokhlov A.
Fainrman V. - Zlatkin V.
Finlay  K. - Sweetland  J.
Finlay  K. - McConnell  K.
Milašs R. - Rudz tis E.
Milašs R. - Antrops  R.
Kolibarov A. - Lyubenov V.
Dimitrov K. - Lyubenov V.
Bruins R. - Steen J.
Coesel T. - Steen J.
Coesel T. - Fles J.

2

1

3

2

3

3

1

1

2

2

1

3

Slovakia

Greece

United States of America

Spain

Spain

Greece

Netherlands

Israel

Scotland

Latvia

Bulgaria

Netherlands

27

27

27

28

28,5

28,5

28,5

28,5

29

30

30

30

14

14

14

14

14,5

14,5

14,5

14,5

15

15

15

15

14.700

6.840

2.070

11.210

0

0

0

0

11.510

6.090

0

0

6.380

6.840

2.070

11.210

0

0

0

0

4.650

6.090

0

0

3

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

3

1

0

0

13

12

13

9

8

5

4

3

14

11

9

2

2

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

B

A

C

B

C

C

A

A

B

B

A

C

Time
15:15:43

President of Jury
Owned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Delferriere Sebastien
Jeunieaux Vincent
Abiti Argjent
Pleli Vedran
Sinca Dragos
Zait Virgil
Svoboda  Oldrich Jr
Tyc Jindrich
Salvatore Emanuele
Scutti Gilberto
Norvilas Viktoras
Karbauskas Lauras
Bragin Vladislav
Skurydin Sergey
Mc Williams Jordan
Wessels Willem
Mansford Wayne
Palmer Karl
Arroyo Angel
Arroyo Sergio
Ježík Richard
Žab ík ubomír
Hirschbauer Thomas
Mitteregger  Manuel
Boicu Ion

evcenco Alexandru
Bradarskyi Oleksandr
Pleskot Vadym
Grušs Jozs

e epurenko Vit lijs

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Belgium

Germany

Romania

Czech Republic

Italy

Lithuania

Kazakhstan

South Africa

England

Spain

Slovakia

Austria

Moldova

Ukraine

Latvia

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

147.780

136.580

137.630

108.410

97.370

96.460

93.240

68.230

66.700

53.200

59.410

49.790

58.940

37.220

36.380

19.350

12.200

22.730

10.110

11.000

13.100

12.750

16.420

9.730

12.040

15.810

6.870

16.390

12.320

13.840

13

25

16

17

17

16

14

6

11

10

5

10

5

4

4

11

30

13

24

8

25

21

4

1

28

6

27

10

22

17

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:03:21

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28,5

28,5

30

Gonvera Francisco
Oliveira Nelson
Abaiadze Levan
Sikharulidze Levan
Mandi  Dino
Milkovi  Ivan
Marton Zoltan
Samok Norbert
Baranja Goran
Cener Štefan
Sobolewski Jaros aw
Tomaniak Krzysztof
Heged s Csaba
Török Lajos
Jovanovi  Filip
Radonji  Miloš
Boiteux  Sylvain
Froudiere  Baptiste
Agati  Zdravko
Agati  Ivan
Elverstone Ian
Stewart Peter
Evrypidis Marnasidis
Stamatis Kourtesis
Fainrman Vladimir
Zlatkin Vadim
Paus Roy
Roeleveld Maik
Dimitrov Krasimir
Lyubenov Veselin

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Portugal

Georgia

Croatia

United States of America

Slovenia

Poland

Hungary

Montenegro

France

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Scotland

Greece

Israel

Netherlands

Bulgaria

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28,5

28,5

30

29.270

34.730

28.940

30.520

27.520

28.970

24.580

19.770

16.760

12.150

5.700

6.840

0

0

0

15.020

11.540

16.890

7.940

8.700

8.160

7.780

5.640

12.200

6.430

5.700

6.840

0

0

0

3

4

2

6

4

5

5

5

2

2

1

1

0

0

0

14

16

5

26

15

20

7

29

3

2

23

12

18

19

9

Time
15:03:22

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Patsera Ihor
Suzdaltsev Vladyslav
Belan i  Mislav
Novosel Denis
Bartlett Mark
Hewitt Kevin
Tihon Igor
Andrianov Andrei
Andreev  Sergey
Pohunek Martin
Banka Pál  Zoltán
Medgyesi Zsolt
Horvat Rok
Jur evi  Dražen
Barucic Alem
Otter Benjamin
Baši   Petar
Žulj   Josip
Bul  Andrzej
Malinski Mateusz
Fedorovich Denis
Sukhorukov Maxim
Carrico  Kevin
Charrais  Julien
Burza Henryk
Lehrer Sean
Da evi  Stevan
Dragni  Milan
Puzinauskas Gintaras
Misiukevi ius Paulius

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Ukraine

Croatia

England

Moldova

Czech Republic

Hungary

Slovenia

Austria

Bosnia and Herzegovina

Poland

Kazakhstan

France

United States of America

Montenegro

Lithuania

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

236.110

224.750

165.360

145.270

129.300

106.410

98.610

98.420

96.260

88.320

90.630

52.000

84.900

47.230

68.780

14.370

10.330

10.760

12.820

11.530

10.670

13.110

13.550

10.530

14.650

11.190

11.510

11.430

9.770

11.050

32

35

28

22

21

20

13

17

14

12

13

8

13

7

12

17

14

19

1

15

21

4

22

23

5

26

12

20

3

18

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:04:13

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

Aleksidze David
Sadunishvili  Nodar
Oloier Ioan
Oloier Mihai
Constantinescu Daniel
Vizitiu Florin
Eerland Ricardo
Eshuis Henri
Petrov Petar Iovchev
Yordanov Ivan
Carvalho Leonardo
Pereira Nuno
Düring Julian
Petsch Jochen
Hough Desmond
Pelser Dean
Makhlin Olesksii
Irutkin Vladzislav
Cestari Cristian
Trentini Thomas
Charalampos Pappas
Efthimios Tataridis
Caltík  Miroslav
Okoli ani Mártin
Benitez Christian
Sánchez Pedro
Finlay  Keith
McConnell  Kevin
Milašs Ri ards
Antrops  Raivo

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

2

Georgia

Belgium

Romania

Netherlands

Bulgaria

Portugal

Germany

South Africa

Israel

Italy

Greece

Slovakia

Spain

Scotland

Latvia

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

43.910

63.730

42.920

40.250

36.850

27.210

26.880

26.830

20.260

26.740

14.520

14.700

11.210

11.510

6.090

9.540

8.610

10.710

9.890

9.630

8.360

7.090

10.570

8.210

10.930

5.760

6.380

11.210

4.650

6.090

6

13

7

7

5

5

5

4

4

5

3

3

1

3

1

6

30

10

13

16

8

24

25

7

27

2

28

9

29

11

Time
15:04:14

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

Banaj Dalibor
Jakop evi  Hrvoje
Graham John
Kirkhope  Alister
Golovanic Ivan
Ropot Renad
Batars Aleksandrs
Ibatu ins I ja
Gorše Žiga
Verbanec Jernej
Gress Francois
Stratsaert Sean
Szymczak Rafa
Nowicki Piotr
Francisco António
Nunes Carlos
Costache Claudiu
Banu Daniel
Mitteregger Patrick
Regeb  Andreas
Ki as Rimantas
Sabonis Deividas
Žipaj  Slavomír
D c Štefan
Kartvelishvili  Giorgi
Tcheishvili Temuri
Sak Vitalii
Puhach Oleksii
Dušak  Patrik
Dušak  Pavel

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

Croatia

Scotland

Moldova

Latvia

Slovenia

Belgium

Poland

Portugal

Romania

Austria

Lithuania

Slovakia

Georgia

Ukraine

Czech Republic

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

189.860

94.830

134.870

52.680

69.970

51.490

51.030

50.020

42.740

36.380

38.920

34.050

33.360

28.320

24.270

14.440

7.340

12.490

10.340

9.550

8.990

11.210

9.560

10.690

12.970

8.450

7.050

7.360

11.620

4.870

27

17

19

8

12

10

8

7

7

4

6

7

6

4

6

28

4

21

3

22

1

10

27

5

16

11

18

30

9

8

Date 07-09-2024 Weight n. 9
Organization Croatia Federation

.

Time
15:05:23

President of JuryOwned FIPSed

Ranking Anglers Pair n. Nation Sub sectors
Penalties Weight (kg) Big Fish (kg) Fish nr. Peg nr.

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28,5

28,5

30

Lafrange Jonathanne
Meier Vivien
Pitcher Karl
Hull Jermaine
Abdullayev Rustam
Seraly Maksat
Kojaševi  Mladen
Tomaševi  Perko
Etzel Steffen
Lilienweiß Daniel
Atanasov Pavel
Drumev Dimitar
Lukmanov  Victor
Lukmanov  Vladimir
Apró János
Kiss Hugó
Bonisoli  Matteo
Randi Luca
Hopley Johan
Labuschagne Casper
Munjakovi  Aladin
Miljkovi  Dino
Aciu Mihai
Bucur Bogdan
Xristos Mitrou
Dimitrios Karras
M. Casablanca Pedro
Paredes Luis
Coesel Tobias
Fles Jean Pierre

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

3

France

England

Kazakhstan

Montenegro

Germany

Bulgaria

Israel

Hungary

Italy

South Africa

Bosnia and Herzegovina

United States of America

Greece

Spain

Netherlands

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28,5

28,5

30

22.940

21.960

12.700

18.870

11.970

17.340

6.930

15.330

6.660

9.730

6.030

2.070

0

0

0

10.780

8.480

4.530

7.400

7.090

7.920

6.930

4.840

4.140

4.450

3.380

2.070

0

0

0

3

3

4

3

2

3

1

4

2

3

2

1

0

0

0

24

26

7

19

6

25

12

29

15

17

14

13

20

23

2

Time
15:05:24

President of JuryOwned FIPSed



Zone A
Sector 1

Zone A
Sector 2

Zone B
Sector 1

Zone B
Sector 2

Zone C
Sector 1

Zone C
Sector 2 Total

Fish caught N. 92 121 152 187 78 101 731

Weight [kg] 782.120 730.970 991.850 1.154.110 430.640 654.680 4.744.370

Present N. 15 15 15 15 15 15 90

Absent N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Relegated N. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Blank N. 1 2 0 0 1 2 6

Weight for Pair [kg] 52.141,33 48.731,33 66.123,34 76.940,66 28.709,33 43.645,33 52.715,22

Weight for Fish [kg] 8.501,30 6.041,07 6.525,33 6.171,71 5.521,03 6.481,98 6.490,25

Organization: Croatia Federation
Event: 24th Carpfishing World Championship-2024
Organizer Fed: Croatia Federation
Venue: Lapovac and Šandor Lakes – Našice (Croatia)

Date: 07-09-2024

Total Fish Weight [kg]: 4.744.370 Total Fish N.: 731 Fish Size: 6.490,25
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